
D
E

T
T

A
 D

O
K

U
M

E
N

T
 Ä

R
 N

IB
E

 A
B

´s
 E

G
E

N
D

O
M

. 
D

E
T

 F
Å

R
 I
C

K
E

 -
V

A
R

E
 S

IG
 I

U
R

S
P

R
U

N
G

L
IG

 E
L

L
E

R
 Ä

N
D

R
A

D
 F

O
R

M
 H

E
L
T

 E
L

L
E

R
 D

E
L
V

IS
- 

U
T

A
N

 N
IB

E
 A

B
´s

S
K

R
IF

T
L
IG

A
 M

E
D

G
IV

A
N

D
E

 R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
R

A
S

, 
D

E
L
G

E
S

 T
R

E
JD

E
 P

A
R

T
 E

L
L
E

R
A

N
V

Ä
N

D
A

S
 F

Ö
R

 A
N

N
A

T
 Ä

N
D

A
M

Å
L
 Ä

N
 F

Ö
R

 V
IL

K
E

T
 D

E
T

 T
IL

L
H

A
N

D
A

H
Å

L
L
IT

S
.

Ö
V

E
R

T
R

Ä
D

E
L
S

E
 H

Ä
R

A
V

 B
E

IV
R

A
S

 M
E

D
 S

T
Ö

D
 A

V
 G

Ä
L
L
A

N
D

E
 L

A
G

.

T
H

IS
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T
 I

S
 T

H
E

 P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 O
F

 N
IB

E
 A

B
. 

IT
 S

H
A

L
L
 N

O
T

 -
N

E
IT

H
E

R
 I

N
IT

S
 O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 N

O
R

 I
N

 A
N

Y
 M

O
D

IF
IE

D
 F

O
R

M
, 

IN
 W

H
O

L
E

 N
O

R
 I

N
 P

A
R

T
- 

B
E

R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
D

, 
D

IS
C

L
O

S
E

D
 T

O
 A

 T
H

IR
D

 P
A

R
T

Y
, 

O
R

 U
S

E
D

 F
O

R
 A

N
Y

 P
U

R
P

O
S

E
O

T
H

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 T
H

A
T

 F
O

R
 W

H
IC

H
 I

T
 I

S
 S

U
P

P
L
IE

D
, 
W

IT
H

O
U

T
 T

H
E

 W
R

IT
T

E
N

C
O

N
S

E
N

T
 O

F
 N

IB
E

 A
B

. 
A

N
Y

 I
N

F
R

IN
G

E
M

E
N

T
 O

F
 T

H
E

S
E

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

 W
IL

L
 B

E
L
IA

B
L
E

 T
O

 L
E

G
A

L
 A

C
T

IO
N

.

NIBE AB
Sweden

1

Rev date

Mass (kg)

Scale Replaces

Drawing noFormat Rev

Date (yyyy-mm-dd)Checked by

Rev checked by

Designer

Rev by

Status

Dimension (mm)

Revision note

Material Quality/Specification

-

Production eng

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

A

E

F

G

H

B

C

D

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

UNO 1 Explode

Uno 1 1

 
 

115,0 kg 

2013-04-17AHMND

ACL 2015-01-08 JEKPos. 67 har tillkommit

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

65

64

13
14

10

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24
25

26

A

DETAIL A

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
24

38

39

40

41
41

42

16
43

44

45

46

47

48

67

49

50

16 51

52

53

54

55 56

57

58

59

60

66

16

62

63

1

www.ersho-distribution.com



Component List  UNO 1

Ballon number Article number Name Comment

1 803095 Thermotte Baffle plate 803092 Thermotte Set

2 803094 Thermotte back 803092 Thermotte Set

3 803097 Thermotte bottom back 803092 Thermotte Set

4 803096 Thermotte bottom front 803092 Thermotte Set

5 603986 Yttre Sidoglas Vänster

6 696109 Insynsskydd Mont VÄ

7 403699 Lock 696202 (Painted)

8 603978 Gjutjärnstopp 696120 (Painted)

9 403132 Kulstopp

10 016217 Skruv 6X25

11 603119 Adapter Ø150 698430 (With Seal)

13 696180 Toppram Höger Kompl 696092 Toppram komplett
höger

14 603118 Lock 698431 (With seal)

15 696127 Ryggplåt Svetsad 696171 (Painted)

16 016548 skruv m6sf m6x20

17 603957 Övre gångjärn

18 603952 Lucka 696074 (Complete
assembled)

19 603479 Fjäderfäste

20 016680 Stoppskruv Insex
Sänkhuvud

21 003587 Fjäder

22 603158 silikonbuffert i10 i20

23 598924 Hållare handtagsstopp

24 016678 Skruv MRT TT M4x8

25 603959 Handtag 696167 (Painted)

26 416012 Ansatsskruv M6x8x30

27 603960 Handtagsfjäder

28 603961 Låskrok fast

29 603797 Hylsa Varmluftsspjäll

30 016578 Skruv K6SF M6x12

31 603966 Utlösare svetsad

32 603964 Fjäder Utlösare

33 016001 Skruv K6SF M5x12

34 403157 Luckpackning UNO

Ballon number Article number Name Comment

35 003506 Textilglastätning UNO

36 603970 Luckglas

37 598764 Glashållare ferritisk

38 403697 tätningsband

39 603973 Inre Sidoglas 696093 (With seal)

40 016607 Skruv M5X12

41 696191 Inre Glashållare

42 603956 Nedre gångjärn

43 811056 Skylt tillverkningsnummer

44 016112 Blindnit Ø3,2 x 4,8

45 803233 Spjällblad

46 016205 Stoppskruv MSK6SS

47 603632 Gejder spjäll C800

48 416039 Tryckfjäder SF-TFR-2368

49 603465 Tilluftskopp C800

50 603996 Spjällreglage svetsat

51 696175 Reglagestyrning Kompl

52 603467 Spjälled

53 034232 Filttass

54 696072 Låsplatta 696073 (Complete
assembled)

55 016437 Skruv M6S 5x16

56 016232 Bricka BRB 5,3x10x1

57 016618 blindnitmutter m6

58 696130 Rygg Pelare 696174 (Painted)

59 016082 Montageskruv ST4,2x13
Svart

60 016562 Blindnitmutter M5 HUKO
30

62 603987 Yttre Sidoglas Höger

63 416150 Rörpinne FRP 4x22

64 696090 Toppram 696091 Toppram Vänster
komplett

65 016850 Skruv Sexkant M Fläns M6x30

66 696110 Insynsskydd Mont HÖ

67 416072 Skruv RTK ST4,2X9,5

Spare part List

Name Article Number Balloon Number

Täcklock 696049 7

Låsmekanism 696161 28, 30,54, 55, 56,

Utlösare 696187 29, 31, 32, 33

Handtag komplett 696212 25, 26, 27

Lucka komplett 696213 18, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26,
27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32,
33, 34, 35, 63

Luckglas 696214 35, 36, 37, 24

Inre Sidoglas 696215 38, 39, 40, 41

Yttre Sidoglas Vänster UNO 1, 2 696216 5, 6

Yttre Sidoglas Höger UNO 1, 2 696217 61, 62

Packningssats Lucka UNO 696220 34, 35

Spare part List UNO 1

www.ersho-distribution.com


